2011 Foundation Effectiveness Survey Summary
Count and Percentage

Count Percent

1. 1 am a member of the following group:

(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Administration 12 13.79 %
b. Faculty 35 40.23 %
c. Staff 39 44.83 %
Total Responses 87 100 %

2. Within the past 12 months, | have had interaction with the
Foundation office.

(Not Answered) 1 1.15%

a. Yes 78 89.66 %

b. No 8 9.20 %
Total Responses 87 100%

3. I am satisfied with the level of professionalism from the
Foundation office.

(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Strongly agree 45 51.72 %
b. Agree 28 32.18%
c. No opinion 8 9.20 %
d. Disagree 5 575%
Total Responses 87 100%

4. My inquiries for information from the Foundation are addressed in
atimely manner.

(Not Answered) 2 2.30 %
a. Strongly agree 36 41.38 %
b. Agree 29 33.33%
c¢. No opinion 16 18.39 %
d. Disagree 4 4.60 %
Total Responses 87 100 %
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5. The information/assistance | received from the Foundation is

useful.
(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Strongly agree 33 37.93 %
b. Agree 36 41.38%
c¢. No opinion 11 12.64 %
d. Disagree 6 6.90 %

Total Responses 87 100%

6. l understand the Foundation's role in the life of the College.

(Not Answered) 2 2.30 %
a. Strongly agree 39 44.83 %
b. Agree 40 45.98 %
c. No opinion 4 4.60 %
d. Disagree 1 1.15%
e. Strongly disagree 1 1.15%
Total Responses 87 100%

7. The Foundation communicates frequently enough with the campus

community.
(Not Answered) 2 2.30 %
a. Strongly agree 27 31.03 %
b. Agree 40 45.98 %
¢. No opinion 6 6.90 %
d. Disagree 12 13.79 %

Total Responses 87 100 %

8. The Foundation communicates relevant information to the campus

community.
(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Strongly agree 28 32.18%
b. Agree 39 44.83 %
c. No opinion 11 12.64 %
d. Disagree 8 9.20 %

Total Responses 87 100%

April 4, 2011 Page 2 of 5



2011 Foundation Effectiveness Survey Summary
Count and Percentage

Count Percent

9. The Dalton State magazine is an effective communication piece.

(Not Answered) 2 2.30 %
a. Strongly agree 30 34.48 %
b. Agree 40 45.98 %
c¢. No opinion 9 10.34 %
d. Disagree 6 6.90 %
Total Responses 87 100%

10. I am interested in knowing more about alumni events and news.

(Not Answered) 2 2.30 %
a. Strongly agree 12 13.79 %
b. Agree 31 35.63 %
c. No opinion 31 35.63 %
d. Disagree 10 11.49 %
e. Strongly disagree 1 1.15%
Total Responses 87 100%

11. | prefer to learn more about the Foundation's news and activities
through the following media:

(Not Answered) 2 1.40 %
a. Dalton State magazine 45 3147 %
b. Email 54 37.76 %
c. Local newspaper 11 7.69 %
d. Online newsletter 31 21.68 %
Total Responses 143 100 %

12. | am aware of giving opportunities with the Foundation.

(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Strongly agree 51 58.62 %
b. Agree 28 32.18 %
c. No opinion 3 3.45%
d. Disagree 4 4.60 %
Total Responses 87 100%
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13. | participate in giving opportunities with the Foundation.

(Not Answered) 2 2.30 %

a. Yes 72 82.76 %

b. No 13 14.94 %
Total Responses 87 100 %

15. The Foundation is an effective agent for growth/change on

campus.
(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Strongly agree 38 43.68 %
b. Agree 31 35.63 %
c¢. No opinion 12 13.79 %
d. Disagree 5 575%

Total Responses 87 100%

16. The Foundation supports the mission of the College.

(Not Answered) 2 2.30 %
a. Strongly agree 41 47.13 %
b. Agree 33 37.93%
c. No opinion 10 11.49 %
d. Disagree 1 1.15%
Total Responses 87 100 %

17. The Foundation is sensitive to the needs of the College.

(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Strongly agree 37 42.53 %
b. Agree 27 31.03 %
c¢. No opinion 13 14.94 %
d. Disagree 9 10.34 %
Total Responses 87 100 %
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18. The Foundation's support enhances the quality of instruction
offered by the College.

(Not Answered) 1 1.15%
a. Strongly agree 33 37.93 %
b. Agree 28 32.18 %
c¢. No opinion 19 21.84 %
d. Disagree 6 6.90 %
Total Responses 87 100%

19. The Foundation is an effective link between the College and the

community.
(Not Answered) 4 4.60 %
a. Strongly agree 33 37.93 %
b. Agree 32 36.78 %
c. No opinion 13 14.94 %
d. Disagree 5 575%

Total Responses 87 100%
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